

A. Scott Gainer Chief Financial Officer

NOTICE OF REGULAR AND SPECIAL BOARD MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold its Regular meeting at the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, April 1, 2014, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Wednesday, April 2, 2014, beginning at 5:00 p.m. The Board will immediately convene in Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, demotion, or compensation of an employee or official of the School District.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Monday, April 7, 2014, beginning at 5:00 p.m. The Board will immediately convene in Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, demotion, or compensation of an employee or official of the School District.

---OVER----

2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio 44118-3397 216-320-2078 FAX 216-397-3656 Equal Opportunity Employer

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, April 8, 2014, beginning at 5:00 p.m. The Board will immediately convene in Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(1) for the purpose of considering the appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, demotion, or compensation of an employee or official of the School District.

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, April 29, 2014, beginning at 7:00 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Work Session to discuss *Facilities*, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully considered at that time.

> A. SCOTT GAINER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DATED: MARCH 28, 2014